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FOREWORD

Vox® Circulation - Reception Desks

Library Circulation and Corporate Reception environments demand fl exible design solutions that can provide multi-function, task driven and 
beautiful furniture. The Vox Circulation/Reception™ Desk addresses these needs with a kit of parts design philosophy that off ers the designer a 
wealth of components and features to resolve any of these requirements.

Components in a range of sizes can be joined together in unlimited confi gurations for unique appearances with clean edges and contrasting 
surfaces. Carefully engineered height adjustable work surfaces and mobile storage elements add to the design possibilities.

It is the most comprehensive product on the market with unprecedented functionality; a range of aesthetic possibilities and the ability to be 
constructed on any scale.

The Vox Circulation/Reception Desk ensures that the work environment is as productive as it is beautiful.

®
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VENEERS

All wood surfaces are protected with a durable polyurethane clear lacquer with UV inhibitor. This finish is known for its exceptional durability, as well as abrasion, 
chemical, impact and scratch resistance. Standard sheen level is 45 degrees. Optional matte, 5, 10 and 35 degree sheen levels are available on request  at no 
additional cost.

VENEER GRAIN OPTIONS
Nienkämper products utilize the best quality veneers available, and, combined with Nienkämper’s patented veneering systems, create work environments of incredible 
quality and beauty.
All veneer furniture comes standard with flat cut book-match veneer; flat cut slip-match veneer can also be specified. Quarter cut slip-match and quarter cut book-match 
veneers are available at a 5% upcharge. Figured Anagre and Figured Sycamore veneers are Quarter cut book-matched. Bird’s Eye Maple and Curly Maple are rotary cut.
Facet Edge, Taper edge, Flowform, Camber and Self edge tops with veneer are manufactured with a solid wood edge. All edges are then veneer wrapped to create a  
seamless profile top.

    Quarter Cut Slip-Match  V3
    Add 5%

      Flat Cut Slip-Match     V2 Quarter Cut Book-Match V4
Add 5%

Standard                            V1
Flat Cut Book-Match

Wood Species Order Code Veneer/Stain Upcharge

Maple F-01 Natural Maple No upcharge applies.
F-02 Natural Curly Maple - Rotary Cut Add 15%.
F-03 Natural Bird’s Eye Maple - Rotary Cut Call Customer Service for pricing.
F-04 Maple Stained Pear No upcharge applies.

Cherry F-05 Natural Cherry No upcharge applies.
F-06 Standard Cherry No upcharge applies.
F-07 Cherry Stained Amber No upcharge applies.
F-08 Cherry Stained Auburn No upcharge applies.
F-09 Cherry Stained Burgundy No upcharge applies.

Mahogany F-10 Light Mahogany No upcharge applies.
F-11 Medium Mahogany No upcharge applies.
F-12 Dark Mahogany No upcharge applies.
F-13 Red Mahogany No upcharge applies.

Anagre F-14 Natural Figured Anagre - Qtr. Cut Book-Match Add 15%.
F-15 Figured Anagre Stained Amber - Qtr. Cut Book-Match Add 15%.

Sycamore F-16 Natural Figured Sycamore - Qtr. Cut Book-Match Add 15%.

Walnut F-17 Burnt Walnut No upcharge applies.
F-19 Natural Walnut- Flat Cut Book-Match No upcharge applies.
F-19FM Natural Walnut- Flat Cut Book-Match (matte sheen) No upcharge applies.
F-27F Creamy Walnut- Flat Cut Book-Match (10° sheen) No upcharge applies.
F-27R Creamy Walnut - Rift Cut Slip-Match (10° sheen) Add 5%
F-28 Tawny Walnut No upcharge applies.
F-31FM Autumn Walnut- Flat Cut Book-Match (matte sheen) No upcharge applies.
F-31RM Autumn Walnut - Rift Cut Slip-Match (matte sheen) Add 5%

Oak F-18F Natural White Oak - Flat Cut Book-Match (10° sheen) No upcharge applies.
F-18R Natural White Oak - Rift Cut Slip-Match (10° sheen) Add 5%
F-26 Charcoal Ash On Oak- Flat Cut Book- Match (10° sheen) No upcharge applies.
F-29F Smoky Oak - Flat Cut Book-Match No upcharge applies.
F-29R Smoky Oak - Rift Cut Slip-Match Add 5%
F-29FM Smoky Oak - Flat Cut Book-Match (matte sheen) No upcharge applies.
F-29RM Smoky Oak - Rift Cut Slip-Match (matte sheen) Add 5%
F-30FM Whisper White Oak - Flat Cut Book-Match (matte sheen) No upcharge applies.
F-30RM Whisper White Oak - Rift Cut Slip-Match (matte sheen) Add 5%
F-32FM Cotton White Oak - Flat Cut Book-Match (matte sheen) No upcharge applies.
F-32RM Cotton White Oak - Rift Cut Slip-Match (matte sheen) Add 5%

Sapele – Ribbon Stripe F-20 Natural Ribbon Strip Sapele - Qtr.  Cut Slip-Match No upcharge applies.

Moabi (Cherry substitute) F-21 Natural Moabi - Quarter - Qtr.  Cut Book-Match No upcharge applies.

Cape Coast Walnut F-22 Dark Cape Coast Walnut - Qtr.  Cut Slip-Match No upcharge applies.
F-23 Natural Cape Coast Walnut - Qtr.  Cut Slip-Match No upcharge applies.

F-23 Natural Cape Coast Walnut - Qtr.  Cut Slip-Match No upcharge applies.

Ash F-25 Slate Gray Ash - Qtr. Cut Slip-Match No upcharge applies.
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P-LAM

Wood grain plastic laminate surfaces are available on table tops with Facet, Taper and Self edges.  

These tops are manufactured with a solid wood edge that is applied prior to the laminate top surface.  This method conceals the thickness of the 
wood edge, while providing the durability required.  Wood edges are selected that most closely resemble both the species and the color of the 
laminate chosen

Nienkämper has pre-selected a number of standard wood grain plastic laminates that represent a cross section of both color and species. 
Simply include the order code with the model number to make these selections. Alternatively wood grain plastic laminates selected outside of 
Nienkämper’s standard selection can be made by specifying the manufacturer as well as the description and model number of the laminate at 
the time of order. 

To specify the wood grain laminate required simply add the Order Code WL_ to the model number of the product.

Samples and specific technical data is available from your local sales representative or by contacting Nienkämper’s Customer Service 
department at 800.668.9318.   

Wood Grain Plastic Laminate Surfaces Order Code Manufacturer # Finish

Hardrock Maple WL2 Pionite WM791-SD Textured/Suede

Monticello Maple WL5 Wilsonart 7925-38 Fine Velvet Texture

Fusion Maple WL13 Wilsonart 7909-60 Matte

New Age Oak WL14 Wilsonart 7938-38 Fine Velvet Texture

Wild Cherry WL18 Wilsonart 7054-60 Matte

River Cherry WL19 Wilsonart 7937-38 Fine Velvet Texture

Montana Walnut WL20 Wilsonart 7110T-78 Fine Grain

Skyline Walnut WL26 Wilsonart 7964K-12 Soft Grain

Continental Walnut WL-29 Wilsonart 8232K-05 Timbergrain

Neo Walnut WL-30 Wilsonart 7991-38 Fine Velvet Texture

Walnut Heights WL-31 Wilsonart 7965K-12 Soft Grain

Grayed Oak WL-32 Formica 5791-PG Pure Grain Texture

Millennium Oak WL-33 Formica 5887-58 Matte

Aged Ash WL-34 Formica 8844-WR Woodbrush

Lowell Ash WL-35 Wilsonart 7994-38 Fine Velvet Texture

Natural Ash WL-36 Formica 8843-WR Woodbrush

Norwegian Ash WL-37 Wilsonart 8241-38 Fine Velvet Texture

Weathered Ash WL-38 Formica 8842-WR Woodbrush

Smoky Brown Pear WL-39 Formica 5488-26 Oiled Wood

Studio Teak WL-40 Wilsonart 7960K-18 Linearity

Fawn Cypress WL-41 Wilsonart 8208K-16 Casual Rustic

Landmark Wood WL-42 Wilsonart 7981K-12 Soft Grain

Natural Cerise WL-43 Formica 8863-58 Matte

Natural Recon WL-44 Wilsonart 7996-38 Fine Velvet Texture

Pecan Woodline WL-45 Formica 5883-58 Matte
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P-LAM

Add the order code behind the edge profile when specifying.

COLORED P-LAM
Both Taper and Self edge profiles are available with a colored laminate top.

Laminate edging on Taper tops. Edging will match the top surface and is applied before the surface laminate. By applying the laminate in this 
way, the seam is positioned horizontally, which makes it much less conspicuous and more durable. 

Wood edging on Self and Taper Edge tops are applied before the laminate. By applying the wood edge in this way, the wood edge thickness is 
concealed, while providing the durability required. Wood species and finishes for edging can be selected from page . 

For laminates specified outside of Nienkämper’s standard selection, specify the manufacturer as well as the description and model number of 
the laminate selected at the time of order. For Facet edge tops, the laminate must be a post-forming grade.

Translucent edging on Self and Taper edge tops is applied after the surface laminate. The translucent edge is very durable. Clear translucent 
edge provides a good match with most white-colored laminates, while a silver translucent edge provides a metallic look and contrast to colored 
plastic laminates.

Colored Plastic Laminates Surface Order Code Manufacturer # Finish

Gray (Nienkämper - Light Gr y/Putty) CL-01 Wilsonart 1500-60 Matte

Platinum Gray (Nienkämper - Medium Gr /Clay) CL-02 Nevamar S6023T Textured

Slate Grey (Nienkämper - Dark Gray) CL-03 Wilsonart D91-60 Matte

Black CL-04 Wilsonart 1595-60 Matte

Angel White CL-05 Pionite SW-826SD Textured/

Suede

Frosty White CL-06 Wilsonart 1573-60 Matte

White (for writable surface) Contact customer service for details 800.668.9318 Gloss

P-Lam top & Self edge

*An unavoidable, thin dark line will be 
visible when  specifying a matching 
p.lam edge.  This is more pronounced 
with light colored laminates

P-Lam top & Translucent Self 
edge

Wood Grain P-Lam top & silver 
Translucent Self edge

P-Lam top & solid wood 
Facet edge
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P-LAM

FINGERPRINT RESISTANT P-LAM

Fingerprint Resistant Plastic Laminate is an innovative material created for interior design applications and is suitable for both vertical and 
horizontal interior applications on our Nienkämper furniture. 

The external surface of Fingerprint Resistant Plastic Laminate involves the use of nanotechnology made possible by next generation 
acrylic resins.

The unique composition offers extraordinary features coupled with a unique user experience. These include an ultra matte surface 
(eliminating glare), an ultra sofa feel, an anti-fingerprint surface, thermal healing of micro-scratches, increased durability as well as anti-
bacterial and mold-resistant properties.

Edgeband matching all Fingerprint Resistant Plastic Laminate colors is only available when specifying a Taper edge. For Self edge tops 1” 
and 1 1/4” thick, matching edgeband are only available in Black (RL-01) and White (RL-03).  When a matching edgeband is not available, the 
specified surface laminate is used on the edge.  Contact Customer Service for more details 800.668-9318. 

There is a 20% upcharge on our standard plastic laminate table pricing for Fingerprint Resistant Plastic Laminate.

Colored "Fingerprint Resistant" Plastic Laminate Surface Order Code Finish

Black RL-01 Matte

Gray RL-02 Matte

White RL-03 Matte

Sand RL-04 Matte

Brown RL-05 Matte

Clay RL-06 Matte

Beige RL-07 Matte

Ash RL-08 Matte

Smoke RL-09 Matte

Edgeband to Match with Colored "Fingerprint Resistant" Plastic Laminate Thickness Order Code

Black  3/4”, 1” , 1-1/4” RE-01 

Gray 3/4” RE-02

White 3/4”, 1” , 1-1/4” RE-03

Sand 3/4” RE-04

Brown 3/4” RE-05

Clay 3/4” RE-06

Beige 3/4” RE-07

Ash 3/4” RE-08

Smoke 3/4” RE-09



8  •  Nienkämper 2026 Vox® Reception Price List

ALUMINUM FINISHES 

Simply specify the finish of choice when placing your order. Note upcharges may apply for non-standard finishes. Anodized aluminum and paint finish samples are 

available from your local sales representative or by calling Nienkämper’s Customer Service department, at 800.668.9318.

PAINT FINISHES

Some Vox® components are painted.

Paint finishes are generally used when anodizing is not an option, (i.e. castings).While color matching is close, it is impossible to match exactly the qualities of 
anodizing with paint finishes.

ALUMINUM/PAINT FINISHES  - VOX® 

Standard Paint Order Code

Silver SP-01

Champagne SP-02

Light Bronze SP-03

Angel White SP-04

Frosty White SP-05

Black SP-06

Metallic Paint Order Code

Silver Metallic MP-01

Champagne Metallic MP-02

Light Bronze Metallic MP-03

Anodized Aluminum Finishes Order Code

Silver AL-01

Champagne AL-02

Light Bronze AL-03

Bronze AL-04

Black AL-06

Powder Coat Paint Order Code

Nienkämper Silver  PC-01

Champagne PC-02

Light Bronze PC-03

Standard Bronze PC-04

Black Jack PC-06

Warm White PC-07

Red PC-09

Cool White PC-12

Pure Orange PC-14

Lime PC-16

Sky Blue PC-17

Cobalt Blue PC-18

Charcoal Gray (Matte) PC-22

Matte Red Clay PC-24

Cream PC-25

Mulberry PC-26

Forest Green (Matte) PC-27

Mustard (Matte) PC-28
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VOX® CIRCULATION-RECEPTION DESK – FEATURES
DESIGN - MARK MULLER

The Vox Circulation desk design is based on a series of carefully engineered components that are both versatile and comprehensive. They can be incorporated into a 
variety of configurations that are suitable for Library Circulation, Reference and Information style desks constructed to any scale.

Support Structure
The design begins with two rectangular aluminum extrusions that are joined together along with two 3/8” thick panels to make up the base assembly (1). Easily acces-
sible levelers within the base assembly include 2½” of adjustment.

When the bases are attached at right angles to vertical/modesty panels (3/4” thick) they provide the main under-structure of the desk

Components are held together with a simple but ingenious connector system that allows for quick and easy assembly of all of the components on site (2).

Vertical/modesty panels (3) are available in the full range of Nienkämper surfaces and finishes.

Tops
Top surfaces are 11/4” thick with a standard depth of 32”. Top surfaces are standard with a 2” wide “Tapered Edge” or profiled “Facet Edge” or “Self Edged” (4).

Raised gallery tops are also 1¼” thick with a standard depth of 16” (5). Gallery tops are supported by an extruded aluminum profile that also includes an integrated 
gallery screen (6).

Primary tops, Gallery tops and Screens can be made of any of the standard Nienkämper surfaces and finishes.

Optional cultured quartz stone (Caesar Stone) is also available for top surfaces. Other stones and some special materials may be utilized – Contact Nienkämper cus-
tomer service at 1 800 668 9318 for suitability.

Screens
In addition to gallery screens that are incorporated into gallery top supports (6), independent and freestanding privacy screens are also available (7). These surface 
mounted screens are supported with slim extruded brackets that clamp the screen panel to the work surface (8). This method of attachment allows the screens to 
be positioned virtually anywhere on a top surface. Both screen types are available in the full range of Nienkämper surfaces and finishes. Screens are also available in a 
number of glass options that can be found on page 13.

Height adjustable elements
Desk sections are also available with a height adjustable feature (9). This option integrates a pair of gear driven height adjusting legs into the base assemblies that 
operates by an electrical motor and control system (10). The simple up/down control unit is positioned under the front edge of the top for adjustment of the work-sur-
face. The sit/stand height range is from 29” to 49” tall. Top sizes are limited to a maximum of 66” wide by 32” deep, see page 20.
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VOX® CIRCULATION-RECEPTION DESK – FEATURES
DESIGN - MARK MULLER

Storage Elements

A range of portable storage pedestals (11) are available that include both storage and file interiors, listed on page 22-23. Page 21 describes file stor-

age capacity and page 24 pull styles available. All storage pedestals are available in the full range of Nienkämper surfaces and finishes.

Grommets

Three different options are available for access through the desk top (13). See page 14 for specific details.

I A plastic grommet rectangular in shape - 2” x 4” Available in three colors.

ii An aluminum grommet rectangular in shape, installed flush to the top – 2 ¼   x 5” Finished in anodized aluminum.

iii A large aluminum cable access port allowing connections to be made from the top of the desk – 6” x 8”.

Power/Voice-Data

The Vox® Power Channel™ is a power, data-voice distribution system (12) that provides connections for all library related connectivity that is easily 

accessed in a divided aluminum channel 5 ¼  ”H x 2 ¼  ”D.

The Vox® Power Channel™ arrives completely wired with a range of electrical options that include multiple electric outlets. Standard 3 or optional 4 

circuit systems with corresponding numbered receptacles that allow ease of circuit selection or reconfiguring after installation.

All major data manufacturers’ jacks are fully integrated into plastic bezel mounted faceplates. Three positions are standard in each bezel with Amp 

Cat 6 data, Amp Cat 5E voice and one single blank position for expansion.

All Vox® Power Channel™ users can easily connect to the system through optional grommets or the desk top access port that is repositioned flush 

to the worktop concealing all connections.

See pages 16-17 for Vox Power Channel features and options.

Wire Management

Three wire management features are available with the desk. A 12”L x 4”W x 1”H section of black plastic multi-channel extrusion is provided with 

all desk elements. This extrusion is self adhesive and intended to be positioned as the user needs under the work-surfaces (page 18). Additionally 

a gray plastic “J”-channel extrusion 4”W x 4”D is provided for mounting onto the interior of all modesty panels (14). This channel is precut to fit 

between the vertical legs of the desk and positioned just below the work-surface. A floor mounted cable manager “Power Bridge” is intended to pro-

tect and cover cables that may need to be placed in high traffic areas (5/8” x 6 ⅛  ”). Wire managers can be found on page 18.

Book Drop

A book drop feature can be added to any work-surface. The 3 ½  ” W x 12 “L slot is framed on the two long sides with an aluminum strip to prevent 

excessive wear along the edges of the hole. A book drop cart is also available in a scale that can be accommodated below the work-surface. See 

page 15 for book drop details
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VOX® CIRCULATION-RECEPTION DESK – FEATURES
DESIGN - MARK MULLER

Refer to pages 6-7 for numbered descriptions
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VOX® CIRCULATION-RECEPTION DESK – FEATURES
DESIGN - MARK MULLER
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VOX® CIRCULATION-RECEPTION DESK – SCREENS

N i e n k ä m p e r  2 0 0 9  Vo x ® C i r c u l a t i o n – R e c e p t i o n  D e s k  P r i c e L i s t •   1 3

Desk screens are available in two distinct design configurations for any Vox Circulation Desk.

1. Gallery screens that are located below gallery tops and include aluminum gallery top supports
2. Independent privacy screens with no top that include aluminum mounting clips

Laminate Veneer Glass 

Laminate Veneer Glass 

Gallery screen in forground
Privacy screen in background

Gallery Screens 
Available in all of the standard Nienkamper laminates, veneers and glass surfaces gallery screens offer a wide range of 
aesthetic and practical options. The screens are inserted into the grooves that are located on the sides of the aluminum
gallery supports.

Raised gallery tops are 11/4" thick with a standard depth of 16". Gallery tops are supported by an extruded aluminum 
profile that includes an integrated gallery screen.

Privacy Screens 
Privacy screens are independent and freestanding screens that are surface mounted and supported with slim extruded brackets
that clamp the screen panel to the work surface. Available in all of the standard Nienkamper laminates, veneers and glass
surfaces these privacy screens offer a wide range of aesthetic and practical options.

This method of attachment allows these screens to be positioned virtually anywhere along a top surface. 
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VOX® CIRCULATION-RECEPTION DESK – GLASS SURFACES

Optional glass surfaces can be specified for both Gallery Screens and Privacy Screens on page 12. The following detailed

descriptions are provided for specifying these optional glass surfaces. Finished and exposed edges of glass are referred to as

“Flat Polished Edge”. Flat polished edges include a small chamfer on both edges of the sheet.

RG – Regular Glass or Float Glass is the standard glass used in most applications. Float glass is available in a wide range

of thicknesses for a variety of applications. Its slight green color is amplified as the thicknesses increase.

LIG – Low Iron Glass is sometimes referred to as crystal glass, star-fire glass or clear glass. It is unique because of the absence

of any green color like that found in regular float glass. It is a true clear glass that is the result of the elimination of iron during

the manufacturing process.

T – Tempered Glass is required for most furniture applications. Four to five times stronger than regular glass, tempered glass is

made by heating and cooling thereby preventing it from breaking into sharp shards when it fails. All Nienkämper glass is either tempered or laminat-

ed for safety.

E – Etched Glass refers to a chemical etching process that provides a smooth but dulled surface finish that is translucent

in appearance. One and or two sides of glass sheets may be etched depending on the application.

LG – Laminated Glass is a process where thin layers of clear polyvinyl film are laminated between two sheets of glass.

Like tempered glass laminated glass is a type of safety glass that keeps the layers of glass bonded even when broken.

CLG – Colored Laminated Glass is identical to the process used when making regular laminated glass with some additional

processes. Polyvinyl films are included in the interlayer that can produce a variety of effects like translucency,
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VOX® CIRCULATION-RECEPTION DESK – GROMMETS 

VOX® PLASTIC GROMMET
This large rectangular plastic grommet has capacity 

for the most demanding wire management needs. 

When not in use the hinged cover swings up to 

close the grommet. Overall dimension is 4”L x 2” W 

(interior clearance - 35/8”L x 15/8”W). 

Available in three colours to coordinate with a variety 

of top finishes.

Product DescriptionModel Number Colour List Price

70286 Black   

70287 Cool Grey   

70288 Warm Grey  

•

•

•

70277
• A high quality grommet option that offers a nice 

  contrast to any top surface and are built to withstand 

  many years of use. Made of a heavy gauge aluminum 

  extrusion with a large access hole. 

• Covers will not pull out during use. Overall dimension 

  is 51/4” L x 21/4” W (interior clearance – 43/4” L X 21/4” W).

• Available in five anodized aluminum colours: silver, 

  champagne, light bronze, bronze and black. 

Aluminum Power Channel Access Port
A large desk top access port that can be fi nished in 

anodized colors to match the rest of the desk. Specifi ed 

when regular access is required in a desktop to power/

data/voice elements below. This simple component allows 

users to easily remove the cover and immediately identify 

the connections required from a position above the work-

surface (when being used with Vox Power Channel). A large 

slot along the back edge of the port allows quantities of 

cables to be accommodated. There is suffi  cient room for the 

user to place a hand through the opening and connect or 

disconnect the required cables. Ideal for laptop computer use 

and made of heavy gauge aluminum, covers will not pull out 

during use. Overall dimension is 8” L x 5” W (Interior clearance 

– 4¾  ” L X 2¼  ” W).

70830 Anodized 720



16  •  Nienkämper 2026 Vox® Reception Price List

VOX® CIRCULATION-RECEPTION DESK – BOOK DROP/BOOK CART
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

Vox Book Drop Slot
Any Vox desk can include a book drop slot that is incorporated in the top surface of the desk. The slot is 31/2” W x 12” L and framed on two sides with an aluminum 

strip. The purpose of the strip is to prevent excessive wear along the edges of the hole.

Vox Book Drop Cart
A book drop cart is also available 30” L x 18” W x 26” H. The cart can be finished in any of the standard Nienkämper finishes found on pages 9-11. Included with the cart 

are four commercial grade, non marking, lockable casters. A folding and flush mounted plastic handle is built into one side of the cart allowing for ease of movement. 

Book carts can be manufactured in a variety of sizes that can accommodate any scale of Vox Desk.

Model Number Finish List Price

70285/5 Laminate 3125

70285/2 Veneer 3580

Model Number List Price
70280 330
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To specify Vox®PowerChannel™ components and circuits, contact Nienkämper customer service at 800.668-9318 for assistance.

Vox® PowerChannel™ 

Vox® PowerChannel™ is a distribution system introduced for Vox®OpenOffi  ce™.  Vox®PowerChannel™ provides OpenOffi  ce™ tables or desks with 
connections for power, data, voice or any other workstation related connectivity that can be easily accessed in a single divided channel.

NOTE: POWER AND DATA FACEPLATES HAVE BEEN UPDATED AND MAY NOT MATCH IMAGES BELOW.  FOR DETAILS PLEASE CONTACT 
CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 800.668-9318.

A – 1-Duplex, No Data/Voice jacks, No blank positions available.
B – 1-Duplex, 2 Data/Voice jacks (2 amp cat 5E RJ 45),
 1 Blank position available

D – 3-Duplex, 2 Data/Voice jacks (2 amp cat 5E RJ 45),
 1 Blank position available

VOX® – POWER CHANNEL™
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

C – 2-Duplex, 2 Data/Voice jacks (1 amp cat 6 RJ 45, 1 amp cat 5E RJ 45), 
1 Blank position available

Standard Configuration
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VOX® – WIRE MANAGERS
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

POWER BRIDGE

WIRE MANAGEMENT STRIPS

Product
Description

This floor mounted cable manager “Power Bridge” is intended to
protect and cover cables which may be placed over traffic areas.
Made of aluminum and anodized clear it has a removable strip that allows for 
concealing attachment screws. It can also be mounted with 2 sided tape. This 
cable manager has two separate cavities that accommodate 10 data style 
cables or three 16 gauge power cables in each cavity.

NOTE: Custom lengths can be ordered. Contact Customer Service at 
1.800.668.9318 for pricing.

A 12” piece of adhesive, low profile, wire management strip.

These can be applied to the underside of the top for light to medium quantities 
of cabling.
•12” length.
•Made of black extruded plastic.

Model #55028

Removable strip exposes attachment screw.

Model #55028

SIDE SECTION

2 7/8"

7/8"

Model 
Number

Length
List 

Price

55028-48 48” 595

55028-96 96” 930

55021
4 Pieces

150

5/8”

61/8”
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VOX® – HIGH PERFORMANCE SURGE PROTECTOR
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

HIGH PERFORMANCE SURGE PROTECTOR

Product
Description

This power unit/surge protector totally integrates into the Vox system. It is 
high quality and provides maximum protection for all advanced and critical 
electronic, network, and computer applications.
• UL listed, CSA Certified
• 33,000 amp surge current protection
• 290 volt clamping voltage (actual)
• EM1/RFI noise reduction 60db
• Lifetime Warranty
• power distribution with 6 positions-15amp 120volt
• manual on/off switch
• power indication light-is lit when power is on
• 15 amp overload protector (can be reset when tripped), - if too 
    much equipment is being used and too many amps are being 
    drawn the powerbar will automatically shut off
• fail-safe auto shutdown circuitry: the power will be automatically
   and permanently shutdown once the surge suppression has 
   been consumed
• six foot cord length

Model 
Number

List 
Price

55023 960
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VOX® CIRCULATION-RECEPTION DESK – HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE ELEMENTS
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

The Vox Circulation-Reception desk is available with optional height adjustable tops that are useful in library or corporate settings where intermittent height adjust-

ment is useful. An electrically controlled pair of gear driven legs are housed within the desk base assembly.

The simple up/down control unit is positioned under the front edge of the top for convenient adjustment of the work surface. Sit/stand range is from 29” to 49” tall. 

Top sizes are limited to a maximum of 66” wide x 32” deep. Height adjustment can also be integrated into curved elements.

Up/Down Control Unit

Height Adjustment Range 29” – 49” Tall.
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VOX® FILE STORAGE CAPACITY
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

Vox storage pedestals accommodate both letter and legal size filing as described in the drawings 
shown. 18" file drawers include a single file bar that can be used for letter files.

30" and 36" lateral file drawer interiors are manufactured with two solid dividers that can be repositioned 
to accommodate front to back filing of both letter and legal files. Note: only 36" wide lateral drawers can 
accommodate 2 rows of front to back legal files.

SSIINNGGLLEE  FFIILLEE  IINNTTEERRIIOORR  FFOORR  WWIIDDEE  FFIILLEE  PPEEDDEESSTTAALL  
= 1.28 sq ft of filing

SSIINNGGLLEE  FFIILLEE  IINNTTEERRIIOORR  FFOORR WWIIDDEE  FFIILLEE  PPEEDDEESSTTAALL  
= 1.55 sq ft of filing

SINGLE FILE INTERIOR FOR 30" WIDE FILE PEDESTAL
= 2.77 sq ft of filing

SINGLE FILE INTERIOR FOR 36" WIDE FILE PEDESTAL
= 3.4 sq ft of filing

Note: only 36" wide lateral drawers can accommodate 2 rows of front to back legal files.

LEGAL FILES LETTER FILES

LETTER FILESLEGAL FILES

LETTER FILESLEGAL FILES

LETTER FILESLEGAL FILES

DDRRAAWWEERR  SSLLIIDDEESS  ––  CCAAPPAACCIITTYY

The standard for drawer slides available on Vox®Office™

storage pedestals is a side mount slide. Slide capacity is as

follows:

15" and 18" wide box and file drawer – 110 lbs.

30" and 36" wide lateral file drawer – 150 lbs.
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MOVABLE PEDESTAL STORAGE

Product Description

Movable storage pedestals are available in a variety of sizes 

that accommodate box and fi le drawer storage. 

All cabinets are paint fi nish with fronts available in all standard 

veneers and fi nishes (page 5) as well as a variety of wood grain 

plastic laminates (page 6).

ACCESSORIES

All movable pedestals are equipped with robust locking 

casters, anti-tip mechanisms which restrict opening both 

drawers at once and  a box drawer pencil tray. 

WORK TOPS 

All Movable Storage Pedestals are off ered with an optional 1 ¼” 

thick work top.  Select appropriate model number for Wood or 

P.lam. 

LOCKS

Movable storage units with drawers are standard with face 

locks that are located on the top right hand corner of the top 

drawer front.

If side-mount locks are required as an alternative, they must be 

specifi ed at time of order. Add $90.00 list for each change to 

side-mount lock.

DRAWER PULLS 

Select drawer pull and code from page 23. 

  Box/File
  

  Box/File
 

Movable Box/ File  Mdl 70249 

with Bar Pull Mdl FP2-S

Box Drawer with standard 

Pencil Tray

Pedestal with Work Top 

detail

Top 
Finish

Model
Number W”     x D”      x H”

List 
Price

70249 15 2011⁄16 24¾  3480

Wood 70250/2 15 22 ⅛  25⅛  3915

P-Lam 70250/5 15 22 ⅛  25⅛  3850

70251 18 2011⁄16 24¾  3555

Wood 70255/2 18 22 ⅛  25⅛  3985

P-Lam 70255/5 18 22 ⅛  25⅛  3940

70252 30 2011⁄16 24¾  5235

Wood 70256/2 30 22 ⅛  25⅛  5910

P-Lam 70256/5 30 22 ⅛  25⅛  5830

311

511

11

51

51

LOCKS

DRAWER PULLS
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VOX® DRAWER/DOOR PULL SPECIFICATIONS
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

This flush pull is cast stainless steel and is finished in standard

paint finishes to match cabinets. When ordering pulls, add

the drawer pull code to the end of the model number of

the cabinet selected.

Flush pulls are horizontal on credenza fronts, vertical on

closet fronts.

This flush pull is die cast zinc and is finished in a metallic silver

or champagne paint supplied in two sizes scaled to fit the

cabinet fronts. When ordering pulls, add the drawer pull code

to the end of the model number of the cabinet selected.

Flush pulls are horizontal on credenza fronts, vertical on

closet fronts.

The swivel pull is cast stainless steel and is finished in standard

paint finishes to match cabinets. When ordering pulls, add

the drawer pull code to the end of the model number of

the cabinet selected.

The satin finished stainless steel bar pull is, supplied in 

two sizes scaled to fit the cabinet fronts. All bar pulls run

horizontally on credenza fronts, and vertical on all closet

fronts. When ordering pulls, add the drawer pull code to

the end of the model number of the cabinet selected.

The aluminum bar pull is supplied in two sizes scaled 

to fit the cabinet fronts. All bar pulls run horizontally 

on credenza fronts and vertically on all closet fronts. 

Available in three standard anodized finishes to match

cabinets. When ordering pulls, add the drawer pull code 

to the end of the model number of the cabinet selected.

FP-S 2" 13/4" 1/16"

FP-C

FP-LB

FP2-S 41/2" - 7" 21/8" 3/16"

FP2-C

SP-S 11/8" 13/4" 1/16"

SP-C

SP-LB

BP-BSS 133/8" - 195/8" 3/8" 11/2"

BP-S 14" - 20" 3/8" 11/2"

BP-C

BP-LB

Model
Number L" x H" x D"

Silver

Champagne

Light Bronze

Silver

Champagne

Silver

Champagne

Light Bronze

Satin Finish

Silver

Champagne

Light Bronze

Finish Product Description

FLUSH PULL – PAINT FINISH

FLUSH PULL 2 – PAINT FINISH

SWIVEL PULL – PAINT FINISH

BAR PULL – STAINLESS STEEL

BAR PULL – ANODIZED ALUMINUM
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PAPER CLIP HOLDER

VASE

PHOTO HOLDER

PENCIL CUP

Product
Description

VOX® ACCESSORIES FOR ACCESSORY RAIL
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

The aluminum accessory rail is a 6” high track that
attaches directly to the wall or workwall back panel.

This range of accessories can personalize the workspace
by sliding into the accessory rail and placing where
required.

Silver anodized finish is standard for accessories, champagne or light 
bronze finishes are also available.

1

3

Finish
Model
Number W” x D” x H”

List 
Price

Silver 70491/S 5” 5” 1/2” 115

Champagne 70491/C

Light Bronze 70491/L

Silver 70492/S 21/2” 5” 5” 175

Champagne 70492/C

Light Bronze 70492/L

Silver 70493/S 8” 5” 1/8” 115

Champagne 70493/C

Light Bronze 70493/L

Silver 70498/S 5” 5” 33/4” 210

Champagne 70498/C

Light Bronze 70498/L
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VOX® ACCESSORIES FOR ACCESSORY RAIL
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

Vase Accessory Model # 70492

Photo Holder Accessory Model # 70493

Paper Clip Holder Accessory Model # 70491

Pencil Cup Accessory Model # 70498
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Product
Description

VOX® ACCESSORIES FOR ACCESSORY RAIL
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

PENCIL LEDGE

VERTICAL BINDER STORAGE

LETTER TRAY

LEGAL TRAY

The aluminum accessory rail is a 6” high track that
attaches directly to the wall or workwall back panel.

This range of accessories can personalize the workspace
by sliding into the accessory rail and placing where
required.

Silver anodized finish is standard for accessories, champagne or 
light bronze finishes are also available.

Finish
Model
Number W” x D” x H”

List 
Price

Silver 70499/S 15 ½  ” 2⅞  ” ⅛  ” 125

Champagne 70499/C

Light Bronze 70499/L

Silver 70500/S 6” 8½  ” 6” 335

Champagne 70500/C

Light Bronze 70500/L

Silver 70494/S 12½  ” 9½  ” 1¼  ” 290

Champagne 70494/C

Light Bronze 70494/L

Silver 70495/S 15½  9½  ” 1¼  315

Champagne 70495/C

Light Bronze 70495/L
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VOX® ACCESSORIES FOR ACCESSORY RAIL
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

Vertical Binder Storage Accessory Model # 70500

Letter Tray Accessory Model # 70494

Pencil Ledge Accessory Model # 70499

Legal Tray Accessory Model # 70495
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VOX® CIRCULATION-RECEPTION DESK – CONFIGURATIONS
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

PLAN VIEW

83"

107"

32"

BBF

DESK 01

Image shown with – but not included
in standard pricing:

Option 2
Taper edge profile
1 Pedestal with 2 box 1 file storage

FEATURES STANDARD OPTION 1
LIST 

PRICES OPTION 2
LIST 

PRICES

TOP SURFACE PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $1,015 STONE See Note

EDGE PROFILE SELF EDGE FACET EDGE no charge TAPER EDGE no charge

GALLERY TOP FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $730 STONE See Note

MODESTY / BASE PANEL FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $1,235

PARTIAL MODESTY FEATURE PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER n/a

ALUMINUM COMPONENTS FINISH CLEAR ANODIZED CHAMPAGNE ANODIZED no charge LT. BRONZE ANODIZED no charge

GALLERY / PRIVACY SCREEN FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $435

STORAGE ELEMENTS NONE 1 BOX / 1 FILE MOBILE (qty=1) $3,480 2 BOX / 1 FILE MOVABLE (qty=1) $3,925

POWER / VOICE / DATA OPTION NONE 2 DUPLEX / 1 VOICE & 1 DATA $3,130 3 DUPLEX / 1 VOICE / 1 DATA $3,385

GROMMETS PLASTIC 4” X 2” #70286 ALUMINUM 5” X 2.25” #70277 $375 ALUMINUM 8” X 4.5” #70830 $720

BOOK DROP NONE BOOK DROP $330 BOOK DROP + CART (P/L) $3,420

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE ELEMENTS NONE

DESKTOP ACCESSORIES NONE LG PENCIL TRAY #70296 $210 LG. PENCIL TRAY #70296 $210

COMPUTER ACCESSORIES NONE CPU HOLDER #70632 $190 CPU HOLDER #70637 $905

TOTAL
$26,660

LIST - PLUS OPTIONS

NOTE:  Please contact Nienkämper Customer Service at 1-800-668-9318 for current pricing.  
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VOX® CIRCULATION-RECEPTION DESK – CONFIGURATIONS
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

BBF

BBF OPEN

OPEN

168"

168"
32"

DESK 02

PLAN VIEW

Image shown with – but not included
in standard pricing:

Option 1 
4 Electric lift elements

Option 2
Taper edge profile
2 Pedestals with 2 box 1 file storage

Custom
2 Open storage units

FEATURES STANDARD OPTION 1
LIST 

PRICES OPTION 2
LIST 

PRICES

TOP SURFACE PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $2,120 STONE See Note

EDGE PROFILE SELF EDGE FACET EDGE no charge TAPER EDGE no charge

GALLERY TOP FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER n/a STONE n/a

MODESTY/BASE PANEL FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $3,705

PARTIAL MODESTY FEATURE PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $315

ALUMINUM COMPONENTS FINISH CLEAR ANODIZED CHAMPAGNE ANODIZED no charge LT. BRONZE ANODIZED no charge

GALLERY / PRIVACY SCREEN FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $1,115 GLASS $2,370

STORAGE ELEMENTS NONE 1 BOX / 1 FILE MOBILE (1 Qty) $3,480 2 BOX / 1 FILE MOVABLE (1 Qty) $3,925

POWER/ VOICE/ DATA OPTION NONE 2 DUPLEX / 1 VOICE & 1 DATA $3,390 3 DUPLEX / 1 VOICE / 1 DATA $3,635

GROMMETS PLASTIC 4"X 2" #70286 ALUMINUM 5” X 2.25” #70277 $375 ALUMINUM 8” X 4.5” #70830 $720

BOOK DROP NONE BOOK DROP $330 BOOK DROP + CART (P/L) $3,420

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE ELEMENTS NONE ELECTRIC LIFT ELEMENT See Note

DESKTOP ACCESSORIES NONE LG PENCIL TRAY #70296 $210 LG. PENCIL TRAY #70296 $210

COMPUTER ACCESSORIES NONE CPU HOLDER #70632 $190 CPU HOLDER #70637 $905

TOTAL
$ 61,400 

LIST - PLUS OPTIONS

NOTE:  Please contact Nienkämper Customer Service at 1-800-668-9318 for current pricing.  
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VOX® CIRCULATION-RECEPTION DESK – CONFIGURATIONS
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

PLAN VIEW

32"

90"

96"

BBF

BBF

DESK 03

Image shown with – but not included
in standard pricing:

Option 1
Power/Voice/Data

Option 2
Taper edge profile
2 Pedestals with 2 box 1 file storage

FEATURES STANDARD OPTION 1
LIST 

PRICES OPTION 2
LIST 

PRICES

TOP SURFACE PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $975 STONE See Note

EDGE PROFILE SELF EDGE FACET EDGE no charge TAPER EDGE no charge

GALLERY TOP FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $455 STONE See Note

MODESTY/BASE PANEL FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $1,465

PARTIAL MODESTY FEATURE PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $315

ALUMINUM COMPONENTS FINISH CLEAR ANODIZED CHAMPAGNE ANODIZED no charge LT. BRONZE ANODIZED no charge

GALLERY / PRIVACY SCREEN FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $315 GLASS $955

STORAGE ELEMENTS NONE 1 BOX / 1 FILE MOBILE (1 Qty) $3,480 2 BOX / 1 FILE MOVABLE (1 Qty) $3,925

POWER/ VOICE/ DATA OPTION NONE 2 DUPLEX / 1 VOICE & 1 DATA $3,390 3 DUPLEX / 1 VOICE / 1 DATA $3,635

GROMMETS PLASTIC 4"X 2" #70286 ALUMINUM 5” X 2.25” #70277 $375 ALUMINUM 8” X 4.5” #70830 $720

BOOK DROP NONE BOOK DROP $330 BOOK DROP + CART (P/L) $3,420

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE ELEMENTS NONE ELECTRIC LIFT ELEMENT n/a

DESKTOP ACCESSORIES NONE LG PENCIL TRAY #70296 $210 LG. PENCIL TRAY #70296 $210

COMPUTER ACCESSORIES NONE CPU HOLDER #70632 $190 CPU HOLDER #70637 $905

TOTAL
$17,840

LIST - PLUS OPTIONS

NOTE:  Please contact Nienkämper Customer Service at 1-800-668-9318 for current pricing.  
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VOX® CIRCULATION-RECEPTION DESK – CONFIGURATIONS
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

58"

114"

100"

32"

DESK 04

PLAN VIEW

Image shown with – but not included
in standard pricing:

Option 2 
Taper edge profile

FEATURES STANDARD OPTION 1
LIST 

PRICES OPTION 2
LIST 

PRICES

TOP SURFACE PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $1,255 STONE See Note

EDGE PROFILE SELF EDGE FACET EDGE no charge TAPER EDGE no charge

GALLERY TOP FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $1,115 STONE See Note

MODESTY/BASE PANEL FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $1,925

PARTIAL MODESTY FEATURE PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $315

ALUMINUM COMPONENTS FINISH CLEAR ANODIZED CHAMPAGNE ANODIZED no charge LT. BRONZE ANODIZED no charge

GALLERY / PRIVACY SCREEN FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $975 GLASS See Note

STORAGE ELEMENTS NONE 1 BOX / 1 FILE MOBILE (1 Qty) $3,480 2 BOX / 1 FILE MOVABLE (1 Qty) $3,925

POWER/ VOICE/ DATA OPTION NONE 2 DUPLEX / 1 VOICE & 1 DATA $3,390 3 DUPLEX / 1 VOICE / 1 DATA $3,635

GROMMETS PLASTIC 4"X 2" #70286 ALUMINUM 5” X 2.25” #70277 $375 ALUMINUM 8” X 4.5” #70830 $720

BOOK DROP NONE BOOK DROP $330 BOOK DROP + CART (P/L) $3,420

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE ELEMENTS NONE ELECTRIC LIFT ELEMENT n/a

DESKTOP ACCESSORIES NONE LG PENCIL TRAY #70296 $210 LG. PENCIL TRAY #70296 $210

COMPUTER ACCESSORIES NONE CPU HOLDER #70632 $190 CPU HOLDER #70637 $905

TOTAL
$28,315

LIST - PLUS OPTIONS

NOTE:  Please contact Nienkämper Customer Service at 1-800-668-9318 for current pricing.  
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VOX® CIRCULATION-RECEPTION DESK – CONFIGURATIONS
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

PLAN VIEW

BBF

32"

125"

100"

DESK 05

Image shown with – but not included
in standard pricing:

Option 1 
2 CPU holders

Option 2
Taper edge profile
1 Book Drop + Cart
1 Pedestal with 2 box 1 file storage

FEATURES STANDARD OPTION 1
LIST 

PRICES OPTION 2
LIST 

PRICES

TOP SURFACE PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $1,970 STONE See Note

EDGE PROFILE SELF EDGE FACET EDGE no charge TAPER EDGE no charge

GALLERY TOP FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $615 STONE See Note

MODESTY/BASE PANEL FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $1,970

PARTIAL MODESTY FEATURE PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $315

ALUMINUM COMPONENTS FINISH CLEAR ANODIZED CHAMPAGNE ANODIZED no charge LT. BRONZE ANODIZED no charge

GALLERY / PRIVACY SCREEN FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $315 GLASS $580

STORAGE ELEMENTS NONE 1 BOX / 1 FILE MOBILE (1 Qty) $3,480 2 BOX / 1 FILE MOVABLE (1 Qty) $3,925

POWER/ VOICE/ DATA OPTION NONE 2 DUPLEX / 1 VOICE & 1 DATA $3,390 3 DUPLEX / 1 VOICE / 1 DATA $3,635

GROMMETS PLASTIC 4"X 2" #70286 ALUMINUM 5” X 2.25” #70277 $375 ALUMINUM 8” X 4.5” #70830 $720

BOOK DROP NONE BOOK DROP $330 BOOK DROP + CART (P/L) $3,420

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE ELEMENTS NONE ELECTRIC LIFT ELEMENT See Note

DESKTOP ACCESSORIES NONE LG PENCIL TRAY #70296 $210 LG. PENCIL TRAY #70296 $210

COMPUTER ACCESSORIES NONE CPU HOLDER #70632 $190 CPU HOLDER #70637 $905

TOTAL
$21,625

LIST - PLUS OPTIONS

NOTE:  Please contact Nienkämper Customer Service at 1-800-668-9318 for current pricing.  
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VOX® CIRCULATION-RECEPTION DESK – CONFIGURATIONS
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

32"

280"

DESK 06

PLAN VIEW

Image shown with – but not included
in standard pricing:

Option 1 
2 Electric lift elements
Power/Voice/Data
3 Pedestals with 1 box 1 file storage

Option 2 
Taper edge profile

FEATURES STANDARD OPTION 1
LIST 

PRICES OPTION 2
LIST 

PRICES

TOP SURFACE PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $2,065 STONE See Note

EDGE PROFILE SELF EDGE FACET EDGE no charge TAPER EDGE no charge

GALLERY TOP FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER n/a STONE n/a

MODESTY/BASE PANEL FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $1,940

PARTIAL MODESTY FEATURE PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $420

ALUMINUM COMPONENTS FINISH CLEAR ANODIZED CHAMPAGNE ANODIZED no charge LT. BRONZE ANODIZED no charge

GALLERY / PRIVACY SCREEN FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $315 GLASS See Note

STORAGE ELEMENTS NONE 1 BOX / 1 FILE MOBILE (1 Qty) $3,480 2 BOX / 1 FILE MOVABLE (1 Qty) $3,925

POWER/ VOICE/ DATA OPTION NONE 2 DUPLEX / 1 VOICE & 1 DATA $5,065 3 DUPLEX / 1 VOICE / 1 DATA $5,440

GROMMETS PLASTIC 4"X 2" #70286 ALUMINUM 5” X 2.25” #70277 $375 ALUMINUM 8” X 4.5” #70830 $720

BOOK DROP NONE BOOK DROP $330 BOOK DROP + CART (P/L) $3,420

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE ELEMENTS NONE ELECTRIC LIFT ELEMENT See Note

DESKTOP ACCESSORIES NONE LG PENCIL TRAY #70296 $210 LG. PENCIL TRAY #70296 $210

COMPUTER ACCESSORIES NONE CPU HOLDER #70632 $190 CPU HOLDER #70637 $905

TOTAL
$ 23,770

LIST - PLUS OPTIONS

NOTE:  Please contact Nienkämper Customer Service at 1-800-668-9318 for current pricing.  
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VOX® CIRCULATION-RECEPTION DESK – CONFIGURATIONS
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

PLAN VIEW

32"

1159/16"

413/16"

DESK 07

Image shown with – but not included
in standard pricing:

Option 1 
2 Electric lift elements

Option 2 
Taper edge profile

FEATURES STANDARD OPTION 1
LIST 

PRICES OPTION 2
LIST 

PRICES

TOP SURFACE PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $1,250 STONE See Note

EDGE PROFILE SELF EDGE FACET EDGE no charge TAPER EDGE no charge

GALLERY TOP FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER n/a STONE n/a

MODESTY/BASE PANEL FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $1,095

PARTIAL MODESTY FEATURE PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $580

ALUMINUM COMPONENTS FINISH CLEAR ANODIZED CHAMPAGNE ANODIZED no charge LT. BRONZE ANODIZED no charge

GALLERY / PRIVACY SCREEN FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $210 GLASS $545

STORAGE ELEMENTS NONE 1 BOX / 1 FILE MOBILE (1 Qty) $3,480 2 BOX / 1 FILE MOVABLE (1 Qty) $3,925

POWER/ VOICE/ DATA OPTION NONE 2 DUPLEX / 1 VOICE & 1 DATA $1,710 3 DUPLEX / 1 VOICE / 1 DATA $1,840

GROMMETS PLASTIC 4"X 2" #70286 ALUMINUM 5” X 2.25” #70277 $375 ALUMINUM 8” X 4.5” #70830 $720

BOOK DROP NONE BOOK DROP $330 BOOK DROP + CART (P/L) $3,420

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE ELEMENTS NONE ELECTRIC LIFT ELEMENT See Note

DESKTOP ACCESSORIES NONE LG PENCIL TRAY #70296 $210 LG. PENCIL TRAY #70296 $210

COMPUTER ACCESSORIES NONE CPU HOLDER #70632 $190 CPU HOLDER #70637 $905

TOTAL
$ 17,965

LIST - PLUS OPTIONS

NOTE:  Please contact Nienkämper Customer Service at 1-800-668-9318 for current pricing.  
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VOX® CIRCULATION-RECEPTION DESK – CONFIGURATIONS
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

82"

310"

82"

32"

BBF

DESK 08

PLAN VIEW

Image shown with:

Option 2 
2 Pedestals with 2 box 1 file storage
Taper edge profile

Custom
2 Pedestals with single lateral file
drawer

FEATURES STANDARD OPTION 1
LIST 

PRICES OPTION 2
LIST 

PRICES

TOP SURFACE PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $1,890 STONE See Note

EDGE PROFILE SELF EDGE FACET EDGE no charge TAPER EDGE no charge

GALLERY TOP FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $1,380 STONE See Note

MODESTY/BASE PANEL FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $3,130

PARTIAL MODESTY FEATURE PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $580

ALUMINUM COMPONENTS FINISH CLEAR ANODIZED CHAMPAGNE ANODIZED no charge LT. BRONZE ANODIZED no charge

GALLERY / PRIVACY SCREEN FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $1,430 GLASS $1,915

STORAGE ELEMENTS NONE 1 BOX / 1 FILE MOBILE (1 Qty) $3,480 2 BOX / 1 FILE MOVABLE (1 Qty) $3,925

POWER/ VOICE/ DATA OPTION NONE 2 DUPLEX / 1 VOICE & 1 DATA $6,745 3 DUPLEX / 1 VOICE / 1 DATA $7,230

GROMMETS PLASTIC 4"X 2" #70286 ALUMINUM 5” X 2.25” #70277 $375 ALUMINUM 8” X 4.5” #70830 $720

BOOK DROP NONE BOOK DROP $330 BOOK DROP + CART (P/L) $3,420

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE ELEMENTS NONE ELECTRIC LIFT ELEMENT See Note

DESKTOP ACCESSORIES NONE LG PENCIL TRAY #70296 $210 LG. PENCIL TRAY #70296 $210

COMPUTER ACCESSORIES NONE CPU HOLDER #70632 $190 CPU HOLDER #70637 $905

TOTAL
$50,270

LIST - PLUS OPTIONS

NOTE:  Please contact Nienkämper Customer Service at 1-800-668-9318 for current pricing.  
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VOX® CIRCULATION-RECEPTION DESK – CONFIGURATIONS
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

PLAN VIEW

86"

176"
172"

DESK 09

Image shown with:

Option 2 
Taper edge profile

FEATURES STANDARD OPTION 1
LIST 

PRICES OPTION 2
LIST 

PRICES

TOP SURFACE PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $2,345 STONE See Note

EDGE PROFILE SELF EDGE FACET EDGE no charge TAPER EDGE no charge

GALLERY TOP FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $875 STONE See Note

MODESTY/BASE PANEL FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $3,160

PARTIAL MODESTY FEATURE PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $580

ALUMINUM COMPONENTS FINISH CLEAR ANODIZED CHAMPAGNE ANODIZED no charge LT. BRONZE ANODIZED no charge

GALLERY / PRIVACY SCREEN FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $875

STORAGE ELEMENTS NONE 1 BOX / 1 FILE MOBILE (1 Qty) $3,480 2 BOX / 1 FILE MOVABLE (1 Qty) $3,925

POWER/ VOICE/ DATA OPTION NONE 2 DUPLEX / 1 VOICE & 1 DATA $5,065 3 DUPLEX / 1 VOICE / 1 DATA $5,440

GROMMETS PLASTIC 4"X 2" #70286 ALUMINUM 5” X 2.25” #70277 $375 ALUMINUM 8” X 4.5” #70830 $720

BOOK DROP NONE BOOK DROP $330 BOOK DROP + CART (P/L) $3,420

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE ELEMENTS NONE ELECTRIC LIFT ELEMENT $3,355

DESKTOP ACCESSORIES NONE LG PENCIL TRAY #70296 $210 LG. PENCIL TRAY #70296 $210

COMPUTER ACCESSORIES NONE CPU HOLDER #70632 $190 CPU HOLDER #70637 $905

TOTAL
$33,830

LIST - PLUS OPTIONS

NOTE:  Please contact Nienkämper Customer Service at 1-800-668-9318 for current pricing.  
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VOX® CIRCULATION-RECEPTION DESK – CONFIGURATIONS
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

32"

1161/2"

631/2"

DESK 10

PLAN VIEW

Image shown with:

Option 2 
Taper edge profile

FEATURES STANDARD OPTION 1
LIST 

PRICES OPTION 2
LIST 

PRICES

TOP SURFACE PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $1,380 STONE See Note

EDGE PROFILE SELF EDGE FACET EDGE no charge TAPER EDGE no charge

GALLERY TOP FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $1,035 STONE See Note

MODESTY/BASE PANEL FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $1,250

PARTIAL MODESTY FEATURE PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $580

ALUMINUM COMPONENTS FINISH CLEAR ANODIZED CHAMPAGNE ANODIZED no charge LT. BRONZE ANODIZED no charge

GALLERY / PRIVACY SCREEN FINISH PLASTIC LAMINATE VENEER $700

STORAGE ELEMENTS NONE 1 BOX / 1 FILE MOBILE (1 Qty) $3,480 2 BOX / 1 FILE MOVABLE (1 Qty) $3,925

POWER/ VOICE/ DATA OPTION NONE 2 DUPLEX / 1 VOICE & 1 DATA $1,710 3 DUPLEX / 1 VOICE / 1 DATA $1,840

GROMMETS PLASTIC 4"X 2" #70286 ALUMINUM 5” X 2.25” #70277 $375 ALUMINUM 8” X 4.5” #70830 $720

BOOK DROP NONE BOOK DROP $330 BOOK DROP + CART (P/L) $3,420

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE ELEMENTS NONE

DESKTOP ACCESSORIES NONE LG PENCIL TRAY #70296 $210 LG. PENCIL TRAY #70296 $210

COMPUTER ACCESSORIES NONE CPU HOLDER #70632 $190 CPU HOLDER #70637 $905

TOTAL
$20,495

LIST - PLUS OPTIONS

NOTE:  Please contact Nienkämper Customer Service at 1-800-668-9318 for current pricing.  
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VOX® CIRCULATION-RECEPTION DESK – CONFIGURATIONS
DESIGN – MARK MÜLLER

Vox Circulation-Reception Desk technical CAD drawings are available for download at www.nienkamper.com or 

www.nienkamperlibrary.com. Below is a sample selection of what the downloadable CAD drawing and PDF look like. 



PRICES

All prices are list prices, FOB our Toronto Factory- freight charges are extra.  Packing and/ or crating is available, if required, upcharges apply.

Due to existing conditions in regard to cost of labor and materials, we reserve the right to change prices without notice.

TERMS 
Net 30 days from date of invoice to accredited buyers. Two per cent (2%) interest charged monthly on overdue accounts. Deposit of 50% is 
required with order. Terms will be established upon credit evaluation. Due to delays in processing references, first orders may be treated as C.B.D. 
orders.

ORDER CONFIRMATION
Orders are accepted upon issuance of our order confirmation and are subject to the terms set forth therein; notwithstanding any variance from the 
terms of the buyer’s order form.

Nienkämper is not liable for any delay or failure to deliver caused by labor or transportation difficulties, accidents, acts of God, failure of sources of 
supply, or other causes beyond our control, and changes will affect the delivery date.

CHANGE OF ORDERS OR CANCELLATIONS
Changes or cancellations are subject to our ability to conform. A charge will be levied against canceled or changed orders based on costs already 
incurred by Nienkämper. All changes must be in writing and submitted on a revised purchase order. Changes will affect the delivery date.

STORAGE
If goods cannot be accepted when ready, we may transfer them to storage (which is to be deemed as delivery for invoice purposes). The customer 
accepts risks and will be charged at prevailing rates.

FREIGHT 
All prices are list prices, FOB our Toronto Factory- freight charges are extra. 

Packing and/or crating are available, if required, upcharges apply.

CLAIMS
All furniture is given to the carrier and signed for in good condition. It is the responsibility of the receiver to sign for the goods in the presence of the 
carrier and note the condition in which they are received. Freight claims should be filed with the carrier.

WARRANTY
There are no express or implied warranties, conditions and obligations of the manufacturer, whether statutory or otherwise that extend beyond 
the description on the face hereof. Our furniture is made to the highest standard and is warranted free from defects of material and workmanship 
for five years from the date of delivery. During the warranty period we will repair or replace such merchandise as shall prove to be defective, during 
normal usage in accordance with manufacturer’s specifications. The manufacturer shall not be liable for defect wholly attributable to normal 
manufacturing process. Replacement or repair of the Product shall be the sole remedy of the Customer, and the manufacturer shall not be liable 
for any direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential loss or damage suffered by the Customer by reason of any defect in workmanship or 
manufacture of the Product or inability to use the Product. Moreover, this warranty does not cover accidental damage, abuse, alteration, ordinary 
wear and tear of Goods, negligence and misuse nor variations over which we have no control such as heat or humidity or damage to which the 
Goods are connected that is not attributable to the failure of the goods themselves. This warranty is null and void when the product is installed with 
hardware other than that supplied and/or when installed differently than recommended in the installation guide. Modification to the product or 
hardware may result in failure of the product and cause damage and/or injury.

WOOD FINISHES
Nienkämper offers a wide variety of standard light finishes on cherry, mahogany and figured anagre wood veneers, and a clear natural finish on 
figured anagre, figured sycamore, maple, bird’s eye maple and curly maple.

Light finishes do not mask the grain and other characteristics of each wood species. It is important to understand that pieces of the same type 
of wood will not look identical when a light finish is used. The appearance of the finish will also depend on the natural color of the veneer. Cherry 
darkens over time as the wood ages. Pin knots and gum pockets are inherent traits.

Wood is a naturally variable raw material; its variances are not within the furniture manufacturer’s control and are therefore not considered defects under 
this warranty.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

jimv
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